1. Amendments.  The 2012 IGA is hereby amended by the following: 

a. The seventh (7
th
) clause of the Recitals is hereby amended to read as follows: 

*** 

WHEREAS, the Authority desires that the City make a loan to the 

Authority in the amount of Two Million, Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($2,750,000.00) (the "Loan") to enable the Authority to effect 

environmental abatement and demolition of structures on its Property and 

finance other uses authorized by the Executive Director of the Urban Renewal 

Authority to support the activities of the Urban Renewal Authority of the City

[...]

promises to pay to the order of City of Commerce City, Colorado, a municipal 

corporation ("Note Holder") at 7887 E. 60
th
 Avenue, Commerce City, Colorado 

80022, or such other place as Note Holder shall designate in writing in lawful 

money of the United States of America the principal sum of Two Million 

Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,750,000.00) with interest thereon 

as hereinafter set forth.  Unless the repayment date is extended by written 

agreement of the parties as may be mutually agreed upon, all amounts due and 

owing hereunder shall be due and payable in equal annual installments